shall turn over any and all keys to the City Manager or his or her designee. 

4. RENT. Tenant agrees to pay Landlord or Landlord' s agent for the leasing of the
Premises, the monthly base rent due under the terms of this Lease on the 1st day of the
month ( the " Base Rent") at the rate of Nine Hundred Fifty -Eight and no/ 100 Dollars

958. 00). If the Tenant chooses to renew the lease agreement at year end, the Base
Rent is subject to change based on the Chicago - Joliet -Naperville, IL HUD Metro Area
Fair Market Rent for the subsequent years. The Tenant also acknowledges that they
will have to submit proof of income prior to any renewal of the lease agreement for
eligibility under HUD guidelines. 

5. SECURITY DEPOSIT. Concurrently with the execution of this Lease, Tenant • 
shall deposit with Landlord the sum of Nine Hundred Fifty -Eight and 00/ 100 Dollars

958. 00), the amount of one month' s rent. Said sum shall be held by Landlord as
security for the performance of all terms, covenants and conditions of this Lease to be
performed by Tenant. If Tenant defaults with respect to any provisions of this lease,